

Control Number: 46556



Item Number: 18

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 46556

RECEIVED

APPLICATION OF RIVERSIDE	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COM	Mission 23 PH 3: 10
WASTE WATER TREATMENT	§		PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK
PLANT FOR AUTHORITY TO	§	OF TEXAS	FILING CLERK
CHANGE RATES	8		a the

ORDER NO. 6 GRANTING EXTENSION AND ESTABLISHING DEADLINES

This Order addresses Commission Staff's request to extend the deadline to file a supplemental recommendation on administrative completeness. Commission Staff stated that additional time was needed for Riverside Waste Water Treatment Plant to file a revised proposed notice form. Commission Staff requested the deadline be extended to July 7, 2017.

For the foregoing reason, Commission Staff's request is granted. Commission Staff shall file comments on the administrative compléteness of the petition, how the petition should be processed, and propose a procedural schedule by July 7, 2017.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 23^{cd} day of June 2017.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

JEFFREY J. HUHN
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

 $q:\cadm\docket\ management\water\rates\class\ \underline{b}\docket\ management\docket\ management\docket\ management\docket\ management\docket\ management\docket\ management\docket\doc$